
Employment through Skill

Sindh Technical Education &
Vocational Training Authority (STEVT A)
ST-19, Block-6, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, near NIPA, Karachi

Phone No. 99244112-7 Fax No. 99244118
Website: http://www.stevta.gos.pk

No:STEVTAlWS/NITI 3~ '3. 12020 Dated:3 -02-2020

To,

The Director (Advertisement),
Information Department,
Government of Sindh,
Karachi.

Subject: CORRIGENDUM I RE-EXTENSION OF DATE

Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) intends to

publish Corrigendum 1 Re-Extension of date in NIT No INF-KRY 5872/19 & Corrigendum INF-

KRY 6114/19 & INF-KRY 93/2020 in newspapers in which our NIT was published on 21-11-

2019, 13-12-2019 & 101 11-01-2020 respectively. The Seven copies of the Corrigendum / Re-

Extension of Date are enclosed herewith.

The bill along with copy of advertisement may be sent to undersigned for payment.

D Y Director
(Works & Services) STEVTA

A copy is forwarded to:

- PS to Managing Director STEVT A.
- Director (A&F), Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Karachi.

0- Director MIS, Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority, Karachi with
request to upload the Corrigendum 1 Re-Extension of date on STEVT A website.



Employment through Skill

Sindh Technical Education &
Vocational Training Authority (STEVT A)
ST-19, Block-6, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, near NIPA, Karachi

Phone No. 99244112-7 Fax No. 99244118
Website: http://www.stevta.gos.pk

CORRIGENDUM I RE-EXTENSION OF DATE
In continuation of this office Tender Notice No INF-KRY 5872/19 &
Corrigendum INF-KRY 6114/19 & INF-KRY 93/2020 of schemes named
below, NIT published in daily "DAWN", daily "DUNYA" on 21st November
2019 and daily "JUNG", daily "AWAMI AWAZ" on 23rd November 2019,
Corrigendum 1 Extension in date was published in daily "DAWN", daily
"DUNYA" on 13th December 2019 & . Corrigendum 1 Re- Extension in date
was published daily "DAWN", on 11th January 2020 & daily "DUNYA" on 10th

January 2020.

1) Establishment of GVTC at Punhal Khan Chandio Distt Shaheed Benazir
Abad.

2) Establishment of GVTC at Dirbh Mehar Ali Shah Distt. Khairpur.
3) Up-gradation of GVTC at Nausheroferoze.
4) Up-gradation of GVTC at Shah Pur Jahania Distt Shaheed Benazir Abad.

Interested bidders can now Purchase 1 download the bidding documents up
to zs" February, 2020. Sealed Technical & Financial proposals (single
stage two envelop) complete in all respect along with 5% bid Security must
reach in the office of Director Works & Services STEVfA H.Q at 12:00 Noon
on zs" February, 2020, The technical proposals will be opened on the same
day at 01.00 PM. All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Deputy Director
Works & Services,

STEVfA


